
August 2020 

Awardnotice_e-notices_SEA_en Page 1 of 3 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title:  Elaboration of environmental assessment reports for INTERREG - IPA CB 

cooperation programmes 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and respectively the Republic of 

North Macedonia, Republic of Serbia and the Republic of Turkey and for Cross-border Strategies for 

Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programmes 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and respectively the Republic of North 

Macedonia, Republic of Serbia and the Republic of Turkey, Sofia, Republic of Bulgaria  

 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number:  Interreg-IPA CBC-TA-2020-4 

Lot 1: “Elaboration of environmental assessment report for INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation programme 

2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Serbia and for Cross-border Strategy 

for Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Serbia” 

Lot 2: “Elaboration of environmental assessment report for INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation programme 

2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Turkey and for Cross-border Strategy 

for Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Turkey” 

Lot 3: “Elaboration of environmental assessment report for INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation programme 

2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of North Macedonia and for Cross-border 

Strategy for Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of North Macedonia” 

 

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure 

Service Contract notice had been launched on 25.02.2021 on the following web-sites: http://www.ipa-

cbc-007.eu, http://www.ipacbc-bgtr.eu; https://www.eufunds.bg; https://www.mrrb.bg/ 

 

Section V: Award of Contract 

 LOT 1: Contract No: РД-02-29-87/16.04.2021 

Title: “Elaboration of environmental assessment report for INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation programme 

2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Serbia and for Cross-border Strategy 

for Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Serbia” 

A contract/lot 1 is awarded: Yes 

 

http://www.ipa-cbc-007.eu/
http://www.ipa-cbc-007.eu/
http://www.ipacbc-bgtr.eu/


August 2020 

Awardnotice_e-notices_SEA_en Page 2 of 3 

LOT 2: РД-02-29-89/16.04.2021 

Lot 2: “Elaboration of environmental assessment report for INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Turkey and for Cross-

border Strategy for Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA CB 

cooperation programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Turkey” 

A contract/lot 2 is awarded: Yes 

 LOT 3: РД-02-29-88/16.04.2021 

Lot 3: “Elaboration of environmental assessment report for INTERREG - IPA CB cooperation 

programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of North Macedonia and for 

Cross-border Strategy for Integrated Territorial Development to be financed under the INTERREG - IPA 

CB cooperation programme 2021 – 2027 between the Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of North 

Macedonia” 

A contract/lot 3 is awarded: Yes 

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract: 

Lot 1- 16.04.2022 

Lot 2 - 16.04.2022 

Lot 3 - 16.04.2022 

V.2.2) Information about tenders  

LOT 1:  

Number of tenders received:  1 (one) 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: NO 

 

LOT 2:  

Number of tenders received:  1 (one) 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: NO 

 

LOT 3:  

Number of tenders received:  1 (one) 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: NO 

 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor 

 

LOT 1: 

Official name: BT ENGINEERING LTD. 

National registration number: 131024484 

Postal address: 2 Lea Ivanova str. Entr. V2  

Town: Sofia, Bulgaria 

Postal code: 1700  

Internet address: bte@inet.bg 

mailto:bte@inet.bg


August 2020 

Awardnotice_e-notices_SEA_en Page 3 of 3 

 

LOT 2: 

Official name: BT ENGINEERING LTD. 

National registration number: 131024484 

Postal address: 2 Lea Ivanova str. Entr. V2  

Town: Sofia, Bulgaria 

Postal code: 1700  

Internet address: bte@inet.bg 

 

LOT 3: 

Official name: BT ENGINEERING LTD. 

National registration number: 131024484 

Postal address: 2 Lea Ivanova str. Entr. V2  

Town: Sofia, Bulgaria 

Postal code: 1700  

Internet address: bte@inet.bg 

 

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT) 

LOT 1: Total value of the contract/lot: EUR 24500 VAT excluded (EUR 29400 VAT included). 

Currency: EUR  

LOT 2: Total value of the contract/lot: EUR 24500 VAT excluded (EUR 29400 VAT included). 

Currency: EUR 

 LOT 3: Total value of the contract/lot: EUR 24500 VAT excluded (EUR 29400 VAT included). 

Currency: EUR 

 

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting 

The contracts for Lot 1, Lot 2 and Lot 3 are likely to be subcontracted: No 

VI.3) Additional information 

N/A 

 

 

mailto:bte@inet.bg
mailto:bte@inet.bg

